DESCRIPTION
■ Guaranteed AC parameters over temperature:
• fMAX > 3.0GHz (SY55851A)
• tr / tf < 100ps
• Propagation delay < 280ps
■ Guaranteed operation over –40°C to +85°C
temperature range
■ Wide supply voltage range: 2.3V to 3.6V

SY55851A: outputs terminated to 50Ω load. See Figure 3b
2. fMAX represents a maximum toggle rate in which the output still meets CML logic swing.
PRODUCT ORDERING CODE
Ordering Package Operating Package
Code Type Range Marking Description
SY55851UKI K10-1 Industrial 851U 100Ω Load
SY55851UKITR* K10-1 Industrial 851U 100Ω Load
SY55851AUKI K10-1 Industrial 851A 50Ω Load
SY55851AUKITR* K10-1 Industrial 851A 50Ω Load
*Tape and Reel.
7
SuperLite™
SY55851